amount not less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) on account of bodily 
injury to or death of one person, and One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) on account of bodily 
injuries or death of more than one person as a result of any one accident or disaster, and 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000)] for property damage in any one 

accident.  Such insurance shall be written by a company or companies authorized to engage 
in the business of general liability insurance in the State of Ohio with [an A.M. Best rating 
of at least “A”] or be otherwise approved in writing by the College.